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'year, depending upon receipt of Permanent Way materials.

<b) &lid <c). No date has yet been
:fixed.

TraiD Accident near Delhi

'987 J Shri Bam Saran:
.\ Shri Ram KrIshan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

<a) whether the 14 DOWn Upper India Express collided with a truck five miles from Delhi on Satunlay night the 3rd of December, 1960 after the train had left Delhi Station at 8-10 P.M.;

(b) whether the smashed truck was dragged for about 200 yards and blocked both the tracks;

(c) whether the 1rain for Saharanpur whioh approached the scene of the accident could be stopped in time to avert a collision;

(d) whether some important trains had to wait for more than four hours to start froon or reach Delhi; and

(e) how it took about five hours to dear the track at a place so near
Delhi?

The Depaty MiDJster 01 Railwayll (Shri S. V. BamalIwamy): <a) to (d).
Yes Sir.

(e) It took about four hours to clear the 1rack. There was no avoidable delay in clearance operations.

Wheat Stock iD Madhya Pradesh

*988 f Shri Mahanty:
. \ Shri Ram KrIshan G.pta:

Will the Minister of Food and AgrI.-
cultnre be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh had approached Gov-

ernrnen t of India to lift its wheat stock; and

(b) if so, what steps Wl'l'e taken by Government in the matter?

The Depnty Minister of Food and AlITlcnlture (Shri A. M. Thomas): (a) and, (b). No, Sir, the Madllya Pradesh.
Government had sought the assistance of the Government of India only in the disposal of their stocks of wheat.
The matter is under consideratiOn at present.

Tokens for Making Telephone CaIIII

*989. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Transport and CommunIcations be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1566 on the 26t.h August, 1960 and
state whether the proposal for manufacture of tokens for making telephone calls has since been settled in consultation with the Ministry of Finance?

The MinIlIter of Transport and Com-JIlIIBicatlens (Dr. P. SUbaraJUl):
The proposal has since been dropped.
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